KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1195195

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1415

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 8628

name: Forestar Petroleum Corporation

APINo 15 15-101-22491-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 1801 BROADWAY Suite 600 NWNWNWSW  gec 11 twp.17 s R.29 [ JEast Jwest
Address 2: 2360 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: DENVER State:CO Zip: 80202 +37857877 140 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Justin Hamlin County: _Lane
Phone: (3’03 ) 297_2200 Lease Name: LCF Well #: 1-11
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: JOhNson (Perfs): 4544 - 4554

Formation: CherOKee E (Perfs): 4516 - 4520

Formation: Cherokee A / Ft Scott (Perts). 4480 - 4485, 4464 - 4468

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: JONNSON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

Formation: Cherokee E sopp: 42 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20

rormaiion: Cherokee A / Ft Scott soro: 18 ycrep: O BWPD: 3

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 4/10/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 04/10/2014

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Proof of Publicatio

State of Kansas,
County of Lang, ss:

macd Hndomn

of lawful age, being duly 'sveorn upon oath states that he/she
is the editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD,

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post oftice of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas
and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has
been printed and published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper;

1st Publication was made on the -2 day of {1\ ((hzp 1Y

2nd Publication was made onthe____  day of V20
3rd Publication was made onthe _____  day of 20
4th Publication was made on the day of 20
5th Publication was made onthe ___ day of ,20
6th Publication was made onthe ____ day of .20
Publication fee S mi
Afiidavit, Notary's Fees L3

Additional Copies @ $ -

Total Publication Fee s. oG

=, g P ]

(Signed)

Witness my hand this__'= _ day of

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this __2) |~
day of AN \\ o\ |
2 004 O Srolernnps

U {Noiary Public)
My commission expires a 1. A0NB
KELLY C. ANDERSON
E%'ﬁl Nolory Pubiis - Sidte of Kansas

My Annt. Esnirer Fesmuary 7, 2018

E——

(First published in
The ‘*Dighton  Herald
Wednesday, 'March 26,
2014)

BEFORE THE STATE
'‘CORPORATION
COMMISSION'OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
‘NOTICE OF FILING
5., APPLICATION '
RE;; -Forestar Petroleum
Corporation - Application
to commingle production
for.the Johnson, Cherokee,
and Ft Scott Formations
(K.A.R. 82-3-123a) in the
LCF 1-11 well, located in
SW/4 of Section 11, T-17-
S, R-29-W, Lane County,

Kansas.

TO: All 0Oil and Gas
Producers, ‘Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all
persons whomever
concerned.

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified that
Forestar Petroleum
Corporation has filed an
application to commingle
oil production from the
Johnson, Cherokee and Ft
Scott formations in its LCF
1-11 well, located in SW/4
of Section 11, T-17-S, R-29-
W, Lane County, Kansas.
Any persons who object to
or protest this application
shall be required to file
their objections or protests
with the Conservation
Division of the State
Corporation Commission
of Kansas within fifteen
(15) days from the date of
this publication. These
protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state
specific reasons why the
grant of the application
may cause waste, violate
correlativerightsor pollute
the natural resources
of the State of Kansas.
All persons interested
or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing and
shall govern themselves
accordingly.
Forestar
Corporation
1801 Broadway, Suite 600
Denver, CO 80202
Kansas Corporation
Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS
- 8§,

]

County of Sedgwick

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita. County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuwously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior 1o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publicatien of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 26th of

March ap. 2014, win

subsequent publications being made on
the foltowing dates;

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

T )t Shechotd

Subscribed and swomn to before me this

_26th day of March, 2014

Ay JENNFER RAE BAILEY ]

LR Nolary Public,» Stale ol Kansas
My Appt Expires@éﬁvj J
7

e

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Nolur@lﬁ's\cdjﬁick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ; $106.00

Published In The Wichita Eagle
March 26, 2014 (3293579)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE:  Forestar Belroleumn Corporalion
- Application to commingle production
for the Johnson, Cherokee, and FI Scotf
Formatlons (K.A.R. 82-3-123a) in the LCF
1-11 well, located In SW/4 of Seciion 11,

T-17-5, R-29-W, Lane County, Kansas.

TO: Al Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners,
and all persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby nolliled thal
Forestar Petroleum Corporation has filed
an applicalion 1o commingle oll production
from the Johnson, Cherckee and Ft Scolt
formations In s LCF 1-13 well, localed in
SW/4 of Section 10, T-12-5, R-29-W, Lane
County, Kansas. Any persons who oblec! lg
or prolest this application shall be required
fo file Ikeir obiections or prolesls with the
Conservation Dlvision of the State Corporation
Comumission of Kansas within fliteen (15)
days from the dale of this publication. Thesa
protests shall be fited pursuani ko Commission
regulalions and must stale spechiic reasons
why the grant of the applicalion may cause
wasle, violale correlative righls or pollule
the natural resources of the Stale of Kansas.
Al persons nferested or concerned shall
take nolice of the foregolng and shall govern
themselves accordingly,

Forastar Pelroleum Corporation

1801 Broadway, Sulie 600

Denver, CO 807072

Kansas Corporalion Commission

130 5. Marke!, Roomn 2078

Wichila, KS 67207



»i} FORESTAR

March 21, 2014

Re: LCF 1-11
SW/4 11-175-29W

Lane County, Kansas

Kansas Oil & Gas Conservation Commission
130 S. Market —= Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202

This letter 15 to serve as notice that Forestar Petroleum Corporation has complied with regulations in
regard to Commingling Production Notificauon for the referenced well. On March 21st, 2014 all parties and
landowners with a 'z mile radius have been sent notification of our intention and a copy of the Commingling

Application.

Regards,
: \L : \_'"_""__b
Soie Kl
Susie Kaps
Administrative Assistant to Jack Renfro
V.P. of Oil and Gas
Operations & Production

Forestar Petroleum Corporation

Mailed to:

Scott Foote, Lane County Feeders — P.O. Box 607, Dighron, KS 67839
Grace Snider — 221 N. Ike Road, Healy, KS 67850

Joe Bob James (Diana James Cairns) — 210 Nimitz, Redwood City, CA 94061

Paula & Edward Gough — 15 W. 200 Road, Dighton, KS 67839

1801 Broadway, Suite 600 / Denver, CO 80202 / T 303.297.2200 / F 303.297.2204 / www.forestargroup.com



|
| |

JAMES /B]/

o ® o o
EATON EATON EATON 1
™ o e :

( )_IR;@F - SAI;I_[;RA 4 1
EATON JXNWHESS/C/
1
JAMES /B/
2

R
MUNiL <}
3
& ® o

MUNSELL MUNSELL
1 2
GILL /A/ GILL /A/
! L GILL /A ®
¢ JAMES IC]
MUNSELL ?
3
JAMES /C/
4¢7 3
PRGNS EU3NE MUNSELL ® #
1
¢ 2 ¢ GILL /B TFRWILLIGER
. 3
GILI1- D GI1LL 1

TERWILLIGER NEWMAN
2 1

incy
A
_l
.
=
-
e
)
m
A
|
‘\
0
A
o<
>
=
_l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

| FULLMER
: —_— -
LANE FEEDERS EATON
1 2
. THON
1
FOOTE
1-10
- EATON . {
) ! 1 JAN
1
EATON
1-12
SNIE)E[RAIL NO!;(TH H&M EAION R
4¢7 1
DJ
1-10
. GRACE ELAINE
| SNIDER G 1-10
1-10 b N e S s >
e
. ; - EATONMI |
1 B
GRACE —(
At SNIDER
e i EATON "A SUTTON
115 1-14 1-13 EATON HAZEL
1-13
SNIDER Zhvy
1.15 NIDER b
215 SNIDER SNARED A'
GRACE ELAINE *12 115 N |
215 a
EATON
1

EATON F
1
&

L O &

SWDER SNIDER A
15%-4 215
Q SUTTON 'V
O ¢ 1
SCHRIOC .
4 EATON EATON A
1 .

15 ¢ ; 3 -
RILEY SUTTON /J/
SCHRIOCK 'E’ ¢ 1
EATON A
3 4¢7

SCHRIOCK
1-14
0 2.000

-0

R =3

HONEYMAN/SCHRIOCK UNIT

& 1
LALIDERMNTI

PETRA 3/20/2014 16:52:57




LLCF =1\

JAMES mJ‘
- g 1
mSAEOEAIQN o ® .
bl 1
i Y o @ [ ] RMES 07
w EATON EATON A TON
e SANDRA
LOHOFF ‘& A a 1 2 ) @
THERN —
1 MIN*L EATON mvesici =
JAMES /Bt
MUNSELL MUNSELL ® ® ® c
1
GALL'AS GILL In 1L JAS
z 7 Gtk ®
il JAMES It
HUNSELL 2 w
; i JANES ICt
- - .
AL Al Eugne MUNSELL w
h i GILL®  TErwlUGER
B w ] 3
caLm GiLL ']
1
TERWILUGER  nEwman
1
. AN
o ® BRYANT
FULLtHER TER\M}-UGER BR\;ANT
: )
L =R Oy -
N -
- LANE FEEDERS AT
‘._ L% iy 1 2
R D
o
® ™ DO
FOOTE F_)-« /
110
- (_/ / I K_Q F R
THON EATEM sa
F ﬁ)\ k. EATON
i === 3 — 112
SHIOER A Lcr \ DI W
: i
* “'WL NORTHH & M EATOH EATON
Eﬂ 1 1 1 1
5 SRS
0J > O
S
SNI:RG d
X 1110 sames AHES r
® ' EATOM it
1
T \M\ay} aulect L Gough
) k] EATON EATON A SuTTON :
= 134 g EATON HAZEL
145 - 113 1-43
SNIDER — - FRED
E CER 194 _
118 | _pkts SHIER  SNRRED A
. Y ATON HAZ
GRACE ELAINE ‘ e
EATONF EATON
1
SMHIDER ‘A’ w .
i EATO
1584 25 SUTTON V" M
SCHRIOC) ® :
I A 4 EATON EATON ‘&’
- 1 2 '1 3 w
RaEY n SUTTON i
1
SCHRIOCK 'E°
1 -
EATON A
L = -w
SCHEUERMAN i, VIRGINA
1-14
0 2 000
-
] HONEYMANISCHRIOCK UNIT FEET
A,
PETRA 2202014 16.52 57

Sec \O

Sct \\

Dea | S

[ 1M

Grrace Bleniva, Dmid=t
221 N. TXe RJ - ufﬂlx WS

hawe CJ fFeeders
¢ TSee. R TSawan

G ret £ Loouaa, Duidel

DO\&LD\ v E duward C‘:(O'«\@«,

leugon. Dl iw (owa
SDQG\UJA '5{;u3‘5l:$\. o RN

200 Dousdas Blud
Vol ke Ky (7262



LCF 1-11

Section 10
Grace Elaine Snider - 221 N. ke Road, Healy KS 67850

Section 11
Lane County Feeders - P.O. Box 607, Dighton KS 67839
Joe Bob James (Diana James Cairns) - 210 Nimitz, Redwood City, CA 94061

Section 15
Grace Elaine Snider - 221 N. ke Road, Healy KS 67850

Section 14

Paula & Edward Gough
15 W. 200 Road
Dighton, KS 67839



Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

April 10, 2014

Justin Hamlin

Forestar Petroleum Corporation
1801 Broadway, Suite 600
Denver, CO 80202-3858

RE:  Approved Commingling CO031415
LCF 1-11, Sec. 11-17-29W, Lane County
API No. 15-101-22491-00-00

Dear Mr. Hamlin:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on March 31, 2014,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 0.0 0.0 0.0 4544-4554
Cherokee E 42.0 0.0 20.0 4516-4520

Cherokee A/ Ft Scott 18.0 0.0 8.0 4480-4485; 4464-4468
Total Estimated Current
Production 60.0 0.0 28.0

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO031415 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 8628
	oname: Forestar Petroleum Corporation
	oaddr1: 1801 BROADWAY Suite 600
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 3858
	ocontact: Justin Hamlin
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 297-2200
	API: 15-101-22491-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 11
	Township: 17
	Range: 29
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2360
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 140
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Lane
	lname: LCF
	wellnumber: 1-11
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Johnson
	perfs1: 4544 - 4554
	formation2: Cherokee E
	perfs2: 4516 - 4520
	formation3: Cherokee A / Ft Scott
	perfs3: 4480 - 4485, 4464 - 4468
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 0
	form2oil: 42
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 20
	form3oil: 18
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 8
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 4/10/2014
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 04/10/2014
	comminglingid: CO031415


